B 0 3 7	EXAMPLE EXAMPLE EXAMPLE CASE / TO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) FEB 0 2 2005 IIIII CASE / TO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) FEB 0 2 2005 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	02-11-2005 RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office 102939325			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent under Term Loan Credit Agreement			
	CamelBak Products, LLC	Internal Address:			
	Execution Date(s) February 2, 2005	Street Address: One Front Street			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger	City: San Francisco			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>California</u>			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u>			
1	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	OtherIP Supplement to 11/25/03 Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No			
	4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Sanford, Esq.	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Sanford, Esq.	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address:O'Melveny & Myers LLP Street Address:275 Battery Street	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address: <u>O'Melveny & Myers LLP</u> Street Address: <u>275 Battery Street</u> City: San Francisco	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers/			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP Street Address: 275 Battery Street City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address:O'Melveny & Myers LLP Street Address:275 Battery Street City: San Francisco State:California Zip:94111 Phone Number:415-984-8700	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? ✓Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP Street Address: 275 Battery Street City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111 Phone Number: 415-984-8700 Fax Number: 415-984-8701	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0639</u>			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0639</u>			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$) Please see attached Schedule A	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers/(Expiration Date/(b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0639</u> Authorized User Name <u>Scott D. Sanford</u>			

SF1: 575039

700198818

PATENT REEL: 016586 FRAME: 0296

•

.

.

÷

.

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

U.S. Patents Pending:

Application No.	Date Filed	Title	Inventor(s)/Applicant(s)
10/917,207	8/11/04	Waist-Pack Hydration System	B. Forsman
60/600,619	8/9/04	Convertible Hydration System	R. Choi
10/951,457	9/27/04	Hydrating System with Improved Fluid Reservoir	B. Forsman, R. Miros, R. Choi
10/952,227	9/27/04	Hydrating System with Improved Fluid Reservoir	B. Forsman, R. Miros, R. Choi
10/952,144	9/27/04	Hydrating System with Improved Fluid Reservoir	B. Forsman, R. Miros, R. Choi

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of February \mathcal{L} , 2005, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2003 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among CamelBak Products, LLC ("Grantor"), the other grantors named therein, and BNP Paribas as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, as Secured Party, and (ii) the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of November 25, 2003 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto. All such Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Patent Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of February Δ_{2}^{2} , 2005.

Title:

CAMELBAK PRODUCTS. LI By: Name:

IP SUPPLEMENT (FIRST LIEN)

PATENT REEL: 016586 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 02/02/2005